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GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION FREE STATE DIVISION KWAZULU-NATAL DIVISION WESTERN CAPE DIVISION LIMPOPO DIVISION 

Adv MA Chauke 

achauke@npa.gov.za 

Innes Chambers Building 

c/o Pritchard & Kruis Streets 

Johannesburg, 2000 

Private Bag X8 

Johannesburg, 2000 

Tel: 011 220 4000 

Fax: 011 220 4232 

Mamikie Suping 

Tel: 011 220 4122/1425 

Fax 011 220 4232 

Adv N Somaru 

nsomaru@npa.gov.za 

Waterval Centre 

c/o Aliwal & St Andrews Streets 

Bloemfontein 

Private Bag X20506 

Bloemfontein, 9300 

Tel: 051 410 6009 

Fax: 051 410 6051 

Mpai Noe 

Tel: 051 410 6009 

Adv E Zungu 

EZungu@npa.gov.za 

7th Floor 

286 Pietermaritz Street 

Pietermaritzburg, 3200 

Private Bag X9008 

Pietermaritzburg, 3200 

Tel: 033 845 4400 

Fax: 033 392 8700 

Nothando Mpisi 

Tel: 031 334 5094 

Adv N Bell 

nabell@npa.gov.za 

115 Buitengracht Street 

Cape Town, 8001 

Private Bag X9003 

Cape Town, 8000 

Tel: 021 487 7236 

Fax: 021 487 7236 

Neeflah Davids 

Tel: 021 487 7235 

Adv I Thenga 

Ithenga@npa.gov.za 

36 Biccard Street 

Limpopo High CourtBlock B 

(Floor 5) NPA 

Polokwane, 0700 

Tel: 015 360 0274 

Adelaide Modubu 

Tel: 015 045 0275 

GAUTENG DIVISION: PRETORIA NORTHERN CAPE DIVISION EASTERN CAPE DIVISION NORTH WEST DIVISION MPUMALANGA DIVISION 

Adv M Jansen Van Vuuren 
(Acting) 

mjansenvanvuuren@npa.gov.za 

Prudential Building 

28 Church Square, Pretoria 

Private Bag X300 

Pretoria, 0001 

Tel: 012 351 6700 

Fax: 012 323 0866 

Lizzy Maphutha 

Tel: 012 351 6704 

Mr L Sakata 

lmsakata@npa.gov.za 

Wilcon House 

22 Fabricia Road, Kimberley 
Private Bag X5037 

Kimberley, 8300 

Tel: 053 807 4500 

Fax: 053 832 9434 

Esme Manuel 

 Tel: 053 807 

4572 

Mr B Madolo 

bmadolo@npa.gov.za 

94 High Street, Grahamstown 

6140 

Broadcast House, Lower Sissons 
Street 

Fort Gale, Mthatha 

Private Bag X1009 

Grahamstown, 6140 

Tel: 046 602 3000 

Tel: 047 501 2600 

Busisiwe Ntsaluba 

Tel: 047 501 2655 

Dr R Makhari-Sekhaolelo 

rmakhari@npa.gov.za 

Megacity Complex 

East Gallery, 3139 Sekame Road 3 

Mmabatho 

Private Bag X2009 

Mmabatho, 2735 

Tel: 018 381 9001/2 

Fax: 018 843 1005 

Tertia Van Biljon 

Tel: 018 381 9002 

Mr S Ntuli (Acting) 

sntuli@npa.gov.za 

Mpumalanga Division of the High 

Court 

52 Samora Machel & Kaapsehoop 

Streets, Nelspruit, 1200 

Private Bag X11266 

Nelspruit, 1200 

Tel: 013 045 0620 
Sivekati Dlamini 

Tel: 013 045 0634 

 

NATIONAL PROSECUTIONS SERVICE 

Directors Of Public Prosecutions 
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